
Term 2 Week 7
12 June 2024

Kia ora St Mark’s Whānau,

It was wonderful to have Mrs Worner and Mrs Fisher judging
our speech finals. There were some amazing God given talents
and gifts on display. Congratulations to all students!

Speech Cup Results

Year 5/6
1st Zaia O
2nd Holly M
3rd= Genevieve F / Theo T
Highly Commended: Zoe M / Jake H / Henry B

Year 7/8
1st Zachary O
2nd Pippa F-D
3rd= Aroha S / Angel S
Highly Commended: Lucy H / Aaish P

Fountain Of Peace: Walk With A Purpose

With very wet weather expected this Friday, senior staff in consultation with event organiser Tania Sharr, have 
decided to postpone our Walk With A Purpose event to next term. Friday 16 August is the new event date.

Cross Country Results

Congratulations to every student who competed in the school cross country races recently. Mrs Bigelow and our 
senior sport leaders put on a great event even though it was cold. We have three runners who have qualified to 
compete at the Canterbury event: Angel S, Cleo F and Alice A. Congratulations!

Space Helmets Īnaka Zones Cross Country Team



Mid Year Reports

In the example above, the student is 
achieving at the upper end of expectations 
mid way through 2024. This indicates strong 
progress.

In the example at the left, you can see that 
the student is working towards the expected 
level in Maths. He has another six months at 
school to make progress towards meeting the 
expected level.

In Reading, he is achieving strongly and in 
Writing, he is achieving within the expected 
already, six months before the end of the 
year.

Please feel free to ask for more details at the 
upcoming parent / teacher conferences.

St Mark’s School Senior Staff

As we have signalled in earlier 
communications, feedback from the 
community indicated a need to better 
understand where students are achieving 
against the NZ Curriculum. 

In the mid year report forms going home to 
you later this term, you will notice some 
coloured boxes and a tick.
The coloured boxes indicate the curriculum 
level in which students should be achieving 
within by the end of 2024.
The tick reflects an overall teacher judgement 
of where the student is achieving now, six 
months prior to the end of year.



Vandalism
We have been targeted twice in the last week by vandals. On Thursday night last week someone destroyed three 
heat pump compressors and over the weekend almost all of our metal drain covers were taken. Clearly someone 
values the cash they can get from scrap metal merchants. I would ask that the community rallies around and 
keeps an eye on the school. All of this damage is taking thousands of dollars away from our core business, 
teaching and learning.

2024 Term 2 School Events 

Sunday 16 June Performance Choir at Royal School of Church Music 2pm, Transitional
Cathedral

Tuesday 18 June Sport/Cultural Photos
Monday 24 June Parent / Teacher Interviews
Tuesday 25 June Parent / Teacher Interviews
Wednesday 26 June Parent / Teacher Interviews
Wednesday 26 June Matariki Event
Friday 28 June Matariki Holiday (School Closed)
Friday 5 July End of Term Service 2pm School Hall

2025 Term Dates

Term 1
11 weeks.
Monday 27 January - Friday 11 April.
Includes: Learning Conferences 27 - 28 January

Regular classes start on Wednesday 29 January
Waitangi Day Thursday 6 February

Term 2
9 weeks.
Monday 28 April - Friday 27 June.
Includes: Kahui Ako Teacher Only Day Friday 30 May

King's Birthday Monday 2 June
Matariki Friday 20 June

Term 3
10 weeks.
Monday 14 July - Friday 19 September
Term 4
10 weeks.
Monday 6 October - Friday 12 December
Includes: Labour Day 27 October

Canterbury Anniversary 14 November 

Luke 1:37 - For nothing will be impossible with God.

Blessings to all, Adrian

Church Certificates
Īnaka Aria D
Pūtakitaki Bastien C-B
Harakeke Walter D
Kawau Rupert A
Kāmana Elisha R
Pīngao Mila B
Wheke Maddox A
Mako Leo D
Toroa Caeli McL



Powerzone Mobile: 021 0651917 285 Cashel 
St, Chch Email: powerzonechch@gmail.com

matthew@kidsbase.co.nz 
027 239 7690
Opawa School,30 Ford Road

Before/After School Care
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